CA
Zylinder "AUF"
CZ
Zylinder "ZU"
CA
Zylinder "AUF"
PA
Eingang

Connections:
CA ... cylinder OPEN, CZ ... cylinder CLOSE, PA ... pneumatic external control connection
Order designation:
AK xx.y - aa - ... - R
spare bottle bracket
HA ... manual OPEN
HA-HZ ... manual OPEN - manual CLOSE
HEA ... manual, electrical OPEN
HEA-HZ ... manual, electrical OPEN - manual CLOSE
HPA ... manual, pneumatic OPEN
HPA-HZ ... manual, pneumatic OPEN - manual CLOSE
colour (OR=RAL 2011, optional: RT=RAL 3000)
alarm box size
number of CO2 bottles CLOSE
number of CO2 bottles OPEN
max. operating pressure 80bar
control pressure for HPA 6bar - 30bar
nominal width of the valve / piercing needle 4mm / 2mm
rated voltage of the electrical release 24VDC +30/-20%
rated current of the electrical release 0,29ADC
duty cycle of the electrical release 100%
can be used in the temperature range -5°C - +55°C
environmental class I
Document State
Document Number
Created
Approved
TitleSheet
Issue Date
Format
MaterialScaleTolerance
Document Style
Grasl
Pneumatic Mechanik Gmbh QM FO 05.24.0
Simetzberger 1/3
1:4
A3 Alarm box
AK xx.y- ... -R
Data sheet
Valid
06.003.DAT.00.04-E
HA 07.08.2023
*) VdS approval only valid with colour RAL 2011 and for
variants HA, HA-HZ, HEA, HEA-HZ
type A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
max. CO2-
amount for
min.
CO2-amount
in RTC [g]
min. external
pipe [m] VdS *)
open [g] close [g]
AK 10.3-OR- ... -R 350 200 130 1x150 --- --- --- G507003
AK 10.5-OR- ... -R 500 200 130 1x500 --- --- --- G507003
AK 10.7-OR- ... -R 650 200 130 1x750 --- --- --- ---
AK 10.9-OR- ... -R 700 220 170 1x1500 --- --- --- ---
AK 11.3-OR- ... -R 350 300 130 1x150 1x150 --- --- G507003
AK 11.5-OR- ... -R 500 300 130 1x500 1x500 --- --- G507003
AK 11.7-OR- ... -R 650 300 130 1x750 1x750 --- --- ---
AK 11.9-OR- ... -R 700 320 170 1x1500 1x1500 --- --- ---
AK 20.5-OR- ... -R 500 490 210 2x500 --- 500 10 ---
AK 20.9-OR- ... -R 700 490 170 2x1500 --- 500 10 ---
AK 21.5-OR- ... -R 500 490 210 2x500 1x500 500 10 ---
AK 21.9-OR- ... -R 700 490 170 2x1500 1x1500 500 10 ---
AK 22.5-OR- ... -R 500 490 210 2x500 2x500 500 10 ---
AK 22.9-OR- ... -R 700 490 170 2x1500 2x1500 500 10 ---
AK 30.5-OR- ... -R 500 490 210 3x500 --- 500 10 ---